

Award in
M.V.C

MVC Filed on: 22.07.2021
MVC Decided on: 04.07.2026

IN THE COURT OF PRL.SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND CJM.,

GADAG

MVC NO.90/2021

Petitioner: Sangappa Shivalingappa Navalgund,
Age : 45 years, Occ :Agriculture,
R/o Lingadal, Tq: Gadag, Dist: Gadag.

V/s.

- Respondents:**
1. Praveen Channabasavaraj Datanal
Age : 21 years, Occ : Cooli,
R/o Lingadal, Tq: Gadag, Dist: Gadag.
 2. Channabasavaraj Ningappa Datanal
Age : 55 years, Occ : Cooli,
R/o Lingadal, Tq: Gadag, Dist: Gadag.

Nature of Petition: Petition U/s. 166 of Motor Vehicle Act for compensation.

This Petition is filed by the Petitioner U/s.166 of the Motor Vehicle Act, claiming compensation of an amount of Rs.5,00,000/- on account of injuries sustained by petitioner in a road accident.

This Petition is coming on this 04th day of July-2026 for final disposal before Sri. G,R.Shettar, B.com. LLB. (Spl.) Prl. Senior Civil Judge and CJM., Gadag in the

presence of Sri M.A.Pujar, Advocate for Petitioner and Sri. M.S.Badiger, Advocate for Respondents.

It is ordered and decreed that:

ORDER

The petition filed by the petitioner is hereby partly allowed with cost.

Petitioner is entitled for compensation of Rs.90,000/- (Rupees Ninety Thousand only) with interest @ 6% p.a., from the date of petition till realization.

The respondent No.1 and 2 are jointly and severally liable to pay the compensation.

Respondents are hereby directed to deposit the compensation amount with interest within 60 days from the date of passing of the Award.

After deposit of the amount by the respondents entire amount shall be released in favour of the petitioner through K-II in accordance with law and procedure.

Advocates fees is fixed at Rs.1,000/-.

Costs of the petition is fixed at Rs.1,000/-.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court on
04th day of July-2026.

Prl.Senior Civil Judge and CJM,
Gadag.

BILL OF COSTS

Sl. No	Particulars	By the Petitioner	By the Respt.
01	Court Fee paid on Petition	10-00	--
02	Court Fee paid on Vakalat	01-00	--
03	Court Fee paid on I.A's	02-00	--
04	Court Fee paid on documents	05-00	--
05	Court Fee paid on Process	15-00	--
06	Advocate Fee is fixed	1000-00	--
07	Costs of the petition is fixed	1000-00	--
Total		2033-00	--

Decree Writer Shirestedar

Prl. Senior Civil Judge and
CJM, Gadag.

Draft Award prepared and notified on : 06.07.2025

Award Signed on : 08.07.2025

Prl. Senior Civil Judge and
CJM, Gadag.

Sri M.A.Pujar, Advocate for Petitioner,

Sri. M.S.Badiger, Advocate for Respondents.